Thanks---Tom & Elaine—for a 
great time in great weather. 

Here are a few pics from the Rosie-the-
Riveter Guinness World Record event in 
Ann Arbor, MI Oct 14. 

We easily beat the last world record set 
last year (2200+)by Richmond, California 
Rosies. 

Our record - 3755. Three-thousand, 
seven-hundred, fifty-five.  The attendees 
age range was 6 months to 110 years. 

My Mom, Rose Will Monroe, was pictured on a 
display board by the Michigan Aerospace Foundation

Vicky posing with a rivet gun.  Can you tell 
which one is the dummy?

The two original Rosies who petitioned the